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 School closed on Friday 15th June 2018 

School will be closed for Eid on Friday 15th June. 

On Monday 18 June we will all return to school at normal time. 

 

Eid Parties 

Monday 18 June 2017  

Staff and pupils are invited to come to school in their Eid/party clothes. Children will have an Eid party in their            

respective classrooms. Please provide party food. 

Be healthy week 

Last week was Be Healthy Week and the children had lots of different fun activities 

and workshops during the week to  learn about being healthy. We kicked off the 

week with a fun run in our assembly. We learnt about how food is cooked  and how 

that affects whether it is healthy or not.  The children learnt about sugar and all the 

foods that have hidden  sugar in them and how it 

can negatively effect our health. Year 1 learnt 

about looking after their teeth so they stay  clean 

and healthy. Nursery and reception learnt about 

which foods are healthy and unhealthy.  

During be healthy week years 2-5 had interclass 

competitions in their PE lessons. We had lots of 

competitive but  sportspeople competing         

brilliantly in       

football, hockey, 

netball and        

handball. 
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Stebon Sports day 8th June 2018 

On Friday 8th June, Year 1 to 6 went to Mile End Stadium for Sports day. 

We had children running in races both over long and short distances, 

Javelin, shot put, tennis ball and chest throws as well as long jumps and 

triple jumps too. We had lots of parent come to support their children so 

thank you parents we hope you had a lovely day. 

Year 1 participated in the first ever 

Stebon triathlon! Children from each 

class swam, cycled or ran in their  

special PE lesson  

Year 2 have been practicing their teamwork skills, including listening and sharing ideas as part of 

their Enabling Enterprise week project to develop a cafe. They have also been practicing their     

violins in preparation for the concert next week.  
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STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September &  Tuesday 5th  

September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  January 2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Tuesday 24th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)   Friday 20th July, Monday 23rd July & 

Tuesday 24th July 2018 

The School will be closed on  15 June 2018 for Eid  

Year 4 Architecture project 

As part of their architecture project, how could people get from 

one place to another in our shared city? Children's ideas revolved 

around cycle routes, green paths, river travel... zip wires.....hot 

air balloons......Year 4 began    making the models that will make 

up their Shared City. Our brilliant architect mentors from Lipton 

Plant joined the session to help us make buildings that are both 

structurally strong and structurally beautiful. 

A special enterprise challenge day where children worked in teams to create new sports.  

Martin Luther King class enjoyed       

inventing their own sports and testing 

them out in the playground as part of the 

Enabling Enterprise project!  
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The children in Nursery and Reception took part in their own sports day activities.  Games included balancing small 

hoops, relay races and target bean bag throwing.  Well done to everybody for taking part and making it such a fun 

afternoon!  

 

 

Nutrition Workshop 

Date: Friday 22nd June 

Time: 1.30 – 3.00pm  

Family learning room 

 

Join us in making an authentic 

Greek salad, with some of the 

ingredients sourced out from 

Greece. 

Learn about how to eat well 

and keep a balance diet. 


